AT88CK9000
Atmel Secure Personalization Kit for CryptoAuthentication
USER GUIDE
Atmel AT88CK9000 Secure Personalization Kit
Atmel-8821C-CryptoAuth-AT88CK9000-Secure-Personalization-Kit-UserGuide_122014
AT88CK9000 Secure Personalization Kit for CryptoAuthentication [USER GUIDE]
Atmel-8821C-CryptoAuth-AT88CK9000-Secure-Personalization-Kit-UserGuide_122014
2

1
21
Ordering Code Information
Ordering Code Package Type
AT88CK9000-8SH 8S1 8-lead JEDEC SOIC
AT88CK9000-8TH 8X 8-lead TSSOP
AT88CK9000-TSU 3TS1 3-lead SOT23-3
AT88CK9000-8MA  8MA2 8-pad UDFN
AT88CK9000-RBH 3RB 3-lead CONTACT
ATMEL EVALUATION BOARD/KIT IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
This evaluation board/kit is intended for user's internal development and evaluation purposes only. It is
not a finished product and may not comply with technical or legal requirements that are applicable to
finished products, including, without limitation, directives or regulations relating to electromagnetic
compatibility, recycling (WEE), FCC, CE or UL. Atmel is providing this evaluation board/kit “AS IS”
without any warranties or indemnities. The user assumes all responsibility and liability for handling and
use of the evaluation board/kit including, without limitation, the responsibility to take any and all
appropriate precautions with regard to electrostatic discharge and other technical issues. User
indemnifies Atmel from any claim arising from user's handling or use of this evaluation board/kit. Except
for the limited purpose of internal development and evaluation as specified above, no license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any Atmel intellectual property right is granted hereunder. ATMEL
SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMGES RELATING TO USE OF THIS EVALUATION BOARD/KIT.
ATMEL CORPORATION
1600 Technology Drive
San Jose, CA 95110
USA
Revision History
Doc Rev. Date Comments
8821C 12/2014 Removed Verify step in Putting the Board in Download Mode section.
8821B 11/2014
Added Firmware Upgrade/Recovery section, terminology changes, and RBH
package support notes.
Updated ordering codes, template, board/kit notice, and disclaimer page.
8821A 06/2012 Initial document release.
AT88CK9000 Secure Personalization Kit for CryptoAuthentication [USER GUIDE]
Atmel-8821C-CryptoAuth-AT88CK9000-Secure-Personalization-Kit-UserGuide_122014
2
2
22